
Official Gamesheet Champions Hockey League

Competition CHL 2023/24 Place DNB Arena Date 31.08.2023 Start 16:00 (UTC) Attendance 2694 Gameday 1

Home (A) Stavanger Oilers

No. Name Pos. L SoG

38 HOLM Henrik GK 1

1 HOEKSTRA Jens GK 2

3 ULRIKSEN Patrick D 4 0

4 ØSTBY Kristian D 2 0

5 KLAVESTAD Andreas D 1 3

8 TRETTENES Mathias C  TS F 2 2

10 HOFF Ludvig F 1 1

11 HUSEBØ Sander F 4 0

13 BJERKE Sondre D 3 0

16 STRANDBORG André A F 1 1

18 GRAN Martin F 2 2

24 MAULDIN Greg F 4 1

25 WATSON Cliff D 1 1

26 ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu F 3 2

33 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai D 3 1

46 KISSEL Dan F 2 2

74 BOURQUE Simon D 2 3

78 HENRIKSEN Anders F 3 3

85 KARLSEN Christoffer F 1 2

88 CALIK Oliver F 3 0

91 KRISTIANSEN Tommy A F 4 1

92 DINEEN Nick F 4 0

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 07:36 18 92 8 5/4 18 46 8 74 92 11 59 75 63

2 52:06 78 24 5/5 78 24 92 33 5 52 41 44 13 10

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min Penalty Start End

12:51 33 2 CROSS 12:51 14:51  

22:37 78 2 TRIP 22:37 24:37  

28:42 5 2 HOOK 28:42 30:42  

34:38 16 2 TRIP 34:38 36:38  

42:42 25 2 SLASH 42:42 44:42  

47:14 38 2 TRIP 47:14 49:14 (88)

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

Team Manager: Pål Haukali Higson 31.08.2023 11:30:20 Head Coach: Anders Gjøse Bartlett Assistant Coach: Marius Trygg

Visitor (B) Färjestad Karlstad

No. Name Pos. L SoG

35 LINDBOM Carl GK 1

33 LAGACÉ Maxime GK 2

4 LAWNER Oscar F 4 0

7 BERGKVIST Axel D 4 0

10 NILSSON Marcus F 3 0

11 NYGÅRD Joakim A F 2 2

13 KELLMAN Joel F 3 0

14 EJDSELL Victor A F 1 5

20 WESTFÄLT Marcus F 4 0

26 NYSTRÖM Joel D 2 3

28 GÖRANSSON Mattias D 1 0

29 FORSELL Lucas F 1 0

34 LINDQVIST Michael F 2 6

37 STÅHLBERG Elliot F 4 0

41 BJÖRKLUND Henrik F 3 3

44 ANDERSSON Jonathan D 3 0

52 TORNBERG August D 3 2

59 JOHANSSON Linus C  TS F 1 3

63 DAHLSTRÖM Carl D 2 1

75 GROLEAU Jeremy D 1 1

79 LUNDH Patrik F 4 1

96 TOMÁŠEK David F 2 1

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 19:38 26 41 63 5/5 10 13 63 41 26 4 5 85 92 24

2 27:27 52 10 44 5/5 10 13 44 41 52 92 46 18 4 74

3 43:49 96 26 10 5/4 10 26 96 59 34 33 91 46 74

4 59:17 34 14 63 5/5 34 14 59 28 63 18 46 24 92 78 85

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min. Penalty Start End

06:36 7 2 CROSS 06:36 08:36  

09:40 44 2 TRIP 09:40 11:40  

32:00 T 2 TOO-M 32:00 34:00 (29)

37:37 20 2 SLASH 37:37 39:37  

44:31 11 2 SLASH 44:31 46:31  

47:41 26 2 HOLD 47:41 49:41  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

Team Manager: Rickard Wallin 31.08.2023 12:34:29 Head Coach: Tomas Mitell Assistant Coach: Thomas Rhodin

Game Summary Saves Goalie Summary Goalie Changes

Period G A:B SoG A:B PIM A:B PPG A:B SHG A:B

1 1:1 12:9 2:4 1:0 0:0

2 0:1 4:12 6:4 0:0 0:0

3 1:2 9:7 4:4 0:1 0:0

TOTAL 2:4 25:28 12:12 1:1 0:0

      

 

GKA1 GKA2 EGA GKB1 GKB2 EGB

8    11    

11    4    

5    8    

24    23    

      

      

No. A Min GA No. B Min GA

38 58:43 3 35 60:00 2

      

      

Local start time: 18:00 Local end time: 20:24

Timeout A: 57:42 Timeout B:

 

Time GKA GKB

00:00 38 35

59:17 38 35

60:00 -- --

   

   

 

Referee 1: Petter Bjerkan Bakken
(NOR)

Referee 2: Roy Stian Hansen (NOR) Goal Judge: Doctor:

Scorekeeper: Øyvind Løvik Linesmen: Njaal Søstumoen (NOR), Knut Einar
Bråten (NOR)

Supervisor: Timekeeper: Kjell Pollestad

Sign. Team A: Pal Higson 31.08.2023
21:19:23

Sign. Team B: Rickard Wallin 01.09.2023 13:54:58 Sign. Referee 1: Petter Bjerkan
Bakken 31.08.2023 20:58:33

Sign. Referee 2: Roy Stian
Hansen 31.08.2023 21:19:34

printed: 08:31:38 19.01.2024



Lineups
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Stavanger Oilers

Visitor

Färjestad Karlstad

Date

31.08.2023

Time (UTC)

16:00

Place

DNB Arena

Stavanger Oilers

LW 10   HOFF Ludvig    16   STRANDBORG André A     85   KARLSEN Christoffer    RW

1 LD 25   WATSON Cliff    5   KLAVESTAD Andreas    RD

46   KISSEL Dan    8   TRETTENES Mathias C    TS   18   GRAN Martin    

2 74   BOURQUE Simon    4   ØSTBY Kristian    

26   ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu    88   CALIK Oliver    78   HENRIKSEN Anders    

3 13   BJERKE Sondre    33   BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai    

24   MAULDIN Greg    92   DINEEN Nick    91   KRISTIANSEN Tommy A     

4 3   ULRIKSEN Patrick    11   HUSEBØ Sander    

GK1 38   HOLM Henrik    1   HOEKSTRA Jens    GK2

Head Coach: Anders Gjøse Bartlett
 

Färjestad Karlstad

LW 14   EJDSELL Victor A     59   JOHANSSON Linus C    TS   29   FORSELL Lucas    RW

1 LD 28   GÖRANSSON Mattias    75   GROLEAU Jeremy    RD

11   NYGÅRD Joakim A     96   TOMÁŠEK David    34   LINDQVIST Michael    

2 63   DAHLSTRÖM Carl    26   NYSTRÖM Joel    

10   NILSSON Marcus    13   KELLMAN Joel    41   BJÖRKLUND Henrik    

3 44   ANDERSSON Jonathan    52   TORNBERG August    

79   LUNDH Patrik    20   WESTFÄLT Marcus    4   LAWNER Oscar    

4 7   BERGKVIST Axel    37   STÅHLBERG Elliot    

GK1 35   LINDBOM Carl    33   LAGACÉ Maxime    GK2

Head Coach: Tomas Mitell
 

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman

Petter Bjerkan Bakken (NOR) Roy Stian Hansen (NOR) Njaal Søstumoen (NOR) Knut Einar Bråten (NOR)

printed: 08:31:38 19.01.2024



Team Game Rosters
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Stavanger Oilers

Visitor

Färjestad Karlstad

Date

31.08.2023

Time

16:00

Place

DNB Arena

Stavanger Oilers Färjestad Karlstad

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 38 HOLM Henrik 06.09.1990 X

GK 1 HOEKSTRA Jens 17.11.2003

D 3 ULRIKSEN Patrick 30.03.1990

D 4 ØSTBY Kristian 30.01.1996

D 5 KLAVESTAD Andreas 29.11.1995 X

F 8 TRETTENES Mathias C  TS 08.11.1993

F 10 HOFF Ludvig 16.10.1996

F 11 HUSEBØ Sander 18.07.2003

D 13 BJERKE Sondre 21.05.1996

F 16 STRANDBORG André A 29.01.2002

F 18 GRAN Martin 12.11.1996

F 24 MAULDIN Greg 10.06.1982 X

D 25 WATSON Cliff 21.12.1993 X

F 26 ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu 16.09.2002

D 33 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai 31.10.1991

F 46 KISSEL Dan 25.01.1987

D 74 BOURQUE Simon 12.01.1997

F 78 HENRIKSEN Anders 13.02.1995

F 85 KARLSEN Christoffer 20.02.1998

F 88 CALIK Oliver 12.05.2004

F 91 KRISTIANSEN Tommy A 26.05.1989 X

F 92 DINEEN Nick 28.02.1989 X

    

      

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 35 LINDBOM Carl 20.05.2003 X

GK 33 LAGACÉ Maxime 12.01.1993

F 4 LAWNER Oscar 13.02.2001

D 7 BERGKVIST Axel 01.06.2000

F 10 NILSSON Marcus 18.05.1991

F 11 NYGÅRD Joakim A 08.01.1993

F 13 KELLMAN Joel 25.05.1994

F 14 EJDSELL Victor A 06.06.1995 X

F 20 WESTFÄLT Marcus 12.03.2000

D 26 NYSTRÖM Joel 14.05.2002

D 28 GÖRANSSON Mattias 10.03.1995 X

F 29 FORSELL Lucas 05.09.2003 X

F 34 LINDQVIST Michael 12.09.1994

F 37 STÅHLBERG Elliot 29.03.2005

F 41 BJÖRKLUND Henrik 22.09.1990

D 44 ANDERSSON Jonathan 07.09.1993

D 52 TORNBERG August 31.05.1992

F 59 JOHANSSON Linus C  TS 30.11.1992 X

D 63 DAHLSTRÖM Carl 28.01.1995

D 75 GROLEAU Jeremy 25.10.1999 X

F 79 LUNDH Patrik 12.06.1988

F 96 TOMÁŠEK David 10.02.1996

    

      

Team Manager Team Manager

printed: 08:31:38 19.01.2024



Team Roster
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Stavanger Oilers

Visitor

Färjestad Karlstad

Date

31.08.2023

Time

16:00

Place

DNB Arena

Stavanger Oilers

Pos. No. Name Date of birth GP G A P Avg TOI GAA SVS%

GK 1 HOEKSTRA Jens  17.11.2003 1 0 100

D 3 ULRIKSEN Patrick  30.03.1990 14 1 3 4 15:43

D 4 ØSTBY Kristian  30.01.1996 6 0 0 0 18:52

D 5 KLAVESTAD Andreas  29.11.1995 12 0 5 5 21:51

F 8 TRETTENES Mathias C    TS 08.11.1993 8 4 2 6 13:56

F 10 HOFF Ludvig  16.10.1996 12 1 1 2 17:22

F 11 HUSEBØ Sander  18.07.2003 6 0 1 1 06:20

D 13 BJERKE Sondre  21.05.1996 6 2 0 2 12:57

F 15 WICK KARLSEN Iver  10.03.2005 3 0 0 0 04:20

F 16 STRANDBORG André A   29.01.2002 12 1 0 1 15:32

F 18 GRAN Martin  12.11.1996 14 1 1 2 16:11

F 23 LANGAN Tristin  15.12.1998 2 0 1 1 18:35

F 24 MAULDIN Greg  10.06.1982 27 12 4 16 18:21

D 25 WATSON C liff  21.12.1993 5 0 1 1 20:35

F 26 ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu  16.09.2002 6 0 0 0 12:00

D 33 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai  31.10.1991 11 0 1 1 11:18

GK 38 HOLM Henrik  06.09.1990 23 3.21 90.2

D 43 HAGEN Philip Mønnich  27.08.2005

F 46 KISSEL Dan  25.01.1987 18 9 7 16 18:38

D 58 HIGSON Thomas  17.01.2004 7 0 0 0 03:51

GK 70 BJØRNSGAARD Marius  26.01.2005 0 0 0

D 74 BOURQUE Simon  12.01.1997 6 1 1 2 21:46

F 78 HENRIKSEN Anders  13.02.1995 12 3 0 3 12:15

F 82 KLUNGTVEIT Amandus  23.09.2005

F 85 KARLSEN Christoffer  20.02.1998 12 1 3 4 17:04

F 88 CALIK Oliver  12.05.2004 6 0 0 0 07:09

F 91 KRISTIANSEN Tommy A   26.05.1989 15 2 4 6 12:47

F 92 DINEEN Nick  28.02.1989 12 2 8 10 19:23

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Stavanger Oilers

Visitor

Färjestad Karlstad

Date

31.08.2023

Time

16:00

Place

DNB Arena

Färjestad Karlstad

Pos. No. Name Date of birth GP G A P Avg TOI GAA SVS%

F 4 LAWNER Oscar  13.02.2001 20 3 5 8 11:48

D 7 BERGKVIST Axel  01.06.2000 17 0 8 8 14:24

F 10 NILSSON Marcus  18.05.1991 21 2 16 18 15:44

F 11 NYGÅRD Joakim A   08.01.1993 33 6 8 14 17:06

D 12 WIKMAN Albert  10.03.2005 1 0 0 0 02:00

F 13 KELLMAN Joel  25.05.1994 9 5 4 9 16:45

F 14 EJDSELL Victor A   06.06.1995 20 7 7 14 15:04

F 20 WESTFÄLT Marcus  12.03.2000 21 3 6 9 13:22

F 22 ÅSLUND Per  21.08.1986 24 8 5 13 16:33

D 26 NYSTRÖM Joel  14.05.2002 18 3 10 13 16:43

D 28 GÖRANSSON Mattias  10.03.1995 16 0 0 0 16:58

F 29 FORSELL Lucas  05.09.2003 16 4 2 6 10:43

D 32 NYGREN Magnus  07.06.1990 31 6 12 18 19:32

GK 33 LAGACÉ Maxime  12.01.1993 7 2.71 88.55

F 34 LINDQVIST Michael  12.09.1994 22 10 13 23 15:40

GK 35 LINDBOM Carl  20.05.2003 3 1.67 92.86

F 36 JOHANSSON Wille  21.06.2005 2 0 0 0 02:55

F 37 STÅHLBERG Elliot  29.03.2005 6 1 0 1 05:23

F 41 BJÖRKLUND Henrik  22.09.1990 10 4 3 7 15:21

D 44 ANDERSSON Jonathan  07.09.1993 23 1 5 6 15:10

D 52 TORNBERG August  31.05.1992 17 3 4 7 15:58

F 59 JOHANSSON Linus C   30.11.1992 23 7 11 18 17:12

D 63 DAHLSTRÖM Carl  28.01.1995 23 1 8 9 18:47

D 75 GROLEAU Jeremy  25.10.1999 7 0 0 0 16:57

F 79 LUNDH Patrik  12.06.1988 29 8 10 18 12:50

F 92 ÖHGREN Liam  28.01.2004 3 1 0 1 15:12

F 96 TOMÁŠEK David  10.02.1996 21 9 9 18 16:25

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Team Manager

printed: 08:31:38 19.01.2024



Shots and Faceoff Report
Gameday

1

Series

 

Home

Stavanger Oilers

Visitor

Färjestad Karlstad

Date

31.08.2023

Time

16:00

Place

DNB Arena

Stavanger Oilers Färjestad Karlstad

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

38 HOLM Henrik    

1 HOEKSTRA Jens    

3 ULRIKSEN Patrick 0 0 0 0

4 ØSTBY Kristian 0 0 0 0

5 KLAVESTAD Andreas 0 0 0 3

8 TRETTENES Mathias 2 2 50 2

10 HOFF Ludvig 1 1 50 1

11 HUSEBØ Sander 0 0 0 0

13 BJERKE Sondre 0 0 0 0

16 STRANDBORG André 5 14 26 1

18 GRAN Martin 0 0 0 2

24 MAULDIN Greg 0 0 0 1

25 WATSON Cliff 0 0 0 1

26 ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu 0 0 0 2

33 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai 0 0 0 1

46 KISSEL Dan 0 0 0 2

74 BOURQUE Simon 0 0 0 3

78 HENRIKSEN Anders 0 2 0 3

85 KARLSEN Christoffer 0 0 0 2

88 CALIK Oliver 0 0 0 0

91 KRISTIANSEN Tommy 0 0 0 1

92 DINEEN Nick 13 13 50 0

      

 TOTAL 21 32 39 25

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

35 LINDBOM Carl    

33 LAGACÉ Maxime    

4 LAWNER Oscar 0 0 0 0

7 BERGKVIST Axel 0 0 0 0

10 NILSSON Marcus 0 0 0 0

11 NYGÅRD Joakim 0 0 0 2

13 KELLMAN Joel 5 6 45 0

14 EJDSELL Victor 0 0 0 5

20 WESTFÄLT Marcus 3 3 50 0

26 NYSTRÖM Joel 0 0 0 3

28 GÖRANSSON Mattias 0 0 0 0

29 FORSELL Lucas 0 0 0 0

34 LINDQVIST Michael 0 0 0 6

37 STÅHLBERG Elliot 0 0 0 0

41 BJÖRKLUND Henrik 1 1 50 3

44 ANDERSSON Jonathan 0 0 0 0

52 TORNBERG August 0 0 0 2

59 JOHANSSON Linus 13 8 61 3

63 DAHLSTRÖM Carl 0 0 0 1

75 GROLEAU Jeremy 0 0 0 1

79 LUNDH Patrik 0 0 0 1

96 TOMÁŠEK David 10 3 76 1

      

 TOTAL 32 21 60 28

printed: 08:31:38 19.01.2024



H2H comparison

Stavanger Oilers CHL 2023/24 Färjestad Karlstad

17.86% Power Play Efficiency 14.71%

76% Penalty Killing Efficiency 85%

14 Goals Scored 42

25 Goals Against 25

4 Points 23

16.12 xG 31.57

8.33% Shot Efficiency 12.8%

86.84% Saves Efficiency 89.45%



DNB Arena

31.08.2023
START 16:00 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2023/24

GAMEDAY 1

Report created 08:31:42 19.01.2024

GAME SUMMARY

Stavanger Oilers – Färjestad Karlstad 2 - 4 (1 - 1, 0 - 1, 1 - 2)
Attendance Referees Linesmen
2694 Petter Bjerkan Bakken (NOR), Roy Stian Hansen (NOR) Njaal Søstumoen (NOR), Knut Einar Bråten (NOR)

Team Statistics
Period Goals SVS SOG PIM PPT PPG SHG

1 1:1 8:11 12:9 2:4 04:00 : 02:00 1:0 0:0
2 0:1 11:4 4:12 6:4 04:00 : 06:00 0:0 0:0
3 1:2 5:8 9:7 4:4 02:14 : 02:14 0:1 0:0

Total 2:4 24:23 25:28 12:12 10:14 : 10:14 1:1 0:0

Period 1
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 0:00 OIL 38 Henrik Holm Goalkeeper in
GK 0:00 FBK 35 Carl Lindbom Goalkeeper in
Penalty 6:36 8:36 FBK 2 min. 7 Axel Bergkvist Cross-checking
Goal 7:36 1:0 OIL PP1 18 Martin Gran 1 92 Nick Dineen, 8 Mathias Trettenes
Penalty 9:40 11:40 FBK 2 min. 44 Jonathan Andersson Tripping
Penalty 12:51 14:51 OIL 2 m in. 33 Nicolai Bryhnisveen Cross-checking
Goal 19:38 1:1 FBK EQ 26 Joel Nyström 1 41 Henrik Björk lund, 63 Carl Dahlström

Period 2
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 22:37 24:37 OIL 2 m in. 78 Anders Henriksen Tripping
Goal 27:27 1:2 FBK EQ 52 August Tornberg 1 10 Marcus Nilsson, 44 Jonathan Andersson
Penalty 28:42 30:42 OIL 2 m in. 5 Andreas Klavestad Hooking
Penalty 32:00 34:00 FBK 2 min. Too many men (served by 29 Lucas Forsell)
Penalty 34:38 36:38 OIL 2 m in. 16 André Strandborg Tripping
Penalty 37:37 39:37 FBK 2 min. 20 Marcus Westfält Slashing

Period 3
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 42:42 44:42 OIL 2 m in. 25 Cliff Watson Slashing
Goal 43:49 1:3 FBK PP1 96 David Tomášek 1 26 Joel Nyström, 10 Marcus Nilsson
Penalty 44:31 46:31 FBK 2 min. 11 Joakim Nygård Slashing
Penalty 47:14 49:14 OIL 2 m in. 38 Henrik Holm Tripping (served by 88 Oliver Calik)
Penalty 47:41 49:41 FBK 2 min. 26 Joel Nyström Holding
Goal 52:06 2:3 OIL EQ 78 Anders Henriksen 1 24 Greg Mauldin
GK 58:00 OIL Goalkeeper out
GK 59:17 OIL 38 Henrik Holm Goalkeeper in
Goal 59:17 2:4 FBK EQ-EN 34 Michael Lindqvist 1 14 Victor Ejdsell, 63 Carl Dahlström

Goalie Summary

OIL - Stavanger Oilers
No Name SOG SVS MIP
38 Henrik Holm 27 24 58:43

1 Jens Hoekstra 0 0 0:00

FBK - Färjestad Karlstad
No Name SOG SVS MIP
35 Carl Lindbom 25 23 60:00
33 Maxime Lagacé 0 0 0:00

DNB Arena

31.08.2023
START 16:00 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2023/24

GAMEDAY 1

Player Statistics
Team: OIL (black)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT

Total 2 3 5 12 21 32 - 39.6 12 4 9 0 25 -11 5



Report created 08:31:42 19.01.2024

25 DE Cliff Watson 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 16 0 1 05:59 08:05 05:20 00:00 19:24
5 DE Andreas Klavestad 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 10 21 0 0 06:00 05:42 09:29 00:00 21:11

10 FW Ludvig Hoff 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50 1 0 0 0 1 11 9 0 0 05:20 06:36 06:55 00:00 18:51
16 FW André Strandborg (A) 0 0 0 2 5 14 -9 26 1 0 0 0 1 13 15 0 0 05:50 08:38 07:30 00:00 21:58
85 FW Christoffer Karlsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 13 9 -

2
0 05:44 04:21 07:30 00:00 17:35

74 DE Simon Bourque 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 16 10 -
1

0 11:05 04:59 06:35 00:00 22:39

4 DE Kristian Østby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 -
2

1 06:41 04:10 07:38 00:00 18:29

46 FW Dan Kissel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 8 11 -
2

1 05:26 06:19 04:02 00:00 15:47

8 FW Mathias Trettenes (C) 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 50 2 0 0 0 2 7 3 0 0 05:58 00:37 00:00 00:00 06:35
18 FW Martin Gran 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 7 8 -

2
0 04:54 03:39 03:45 00:00 12:18

13 DE Sondre Bjerke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 03:49 02:23 00:52 00:00 07:04
33 DE Nicolai Bryhnisveen 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 9 1 0 02:44 05:41 02:43 00:00 11:08
26 FW Patrick Rørbu Elvsveen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 8 10 0 0 04:59 03:25 02:43 00:00 11:07
88 FW Oliver Calik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 03:41 01:14 00:58 00:00 05:53
78 FW Anders Henriksen 1 0 1 2 0 2 -2 0 0 2 1 0 3 5 8 0 0 03:57 05:26 03:02 00:00 12:25

3 DE Patrick Ulriksen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 03:08 06:00 01:33 00:00 10:41
11 FW Sander Husebø 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 00:00 00:00 01:32 00:00 01:32
24 FW Greg Mauldin 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 14 -

1
0 04:49 04:52 06:57 00:00 16:38

92 FW Nick Dineen 0 1 1 0 13 13 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 6 14 -
2

0 06:21 08:30 07:16 00:00 22:07

91 FW Tommy Kristiansen
(A)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 12 0 1 05:42 04:55 07:34 00:00 18:11

38 GK Henrik Holm 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
1 GK Jens Hoekstra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 2 3 5 12 21 32 -
11

39.6 12 4 9 0 25 -11 5

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT

Team: FBK (green)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT
28 DE Mattias Göransson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 1 0 06:54 04:46 05:02 00:00 16:42
75 DE Jeremy Groleau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 12 13 0 2 05:52 07:17 05:56 00:00 19:05
14 FW Victor Ejdsell (A) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 5 8 18 1 1 04:19 03:35 05:57 00:00 13:51
59 FW Linus Johansson (C) 0 0 0 0 13 8 5 62 1 1 1 0 3 8 14 1 0 06:12 06:18 06:27 00:00 18:57
29 FW Lucas Forsell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 0 03:48 01:40 00:45 00:00 06:13

63 DE Carl Dahlström 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 14 18 2 1 06:28 04:04 07:35 00:00 18:07
26 DE Joel Nyström 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 12 7 1 0 04:09 06:28 05:00 00:00 15:37
11 FW Joakim Nygård (A) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 8 6 0 1 04:24 05:29 05:44 00:00 15:37
96 FW David Tomášek 1 0 1 0 10 3 7 77 0 0 1 0 1 11 6 0 0 04:58 06:06 07:29 00:00 18:33
34 FW Michael Lindqvist 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 6 12 6 1 0 04:19 05:51 08:53 00:00 19:03

44 DE Jonathan Andersson 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 0 0 05:34 03:54 05:44 00:00 15:12
52 DE August Tornberg 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 13 8 0 2 05:33 05:11 05:38 00:00 16:22
10 FW Marcus Nilsson 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 1 0 04:39 06:25 02:33 00:00 13:37
13 FW Joel Kellman 0 0 0 0 5 6 -1 45 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 0 05:14 05:09 04:37 00:00 15:00
41 FW Henrik Björk lund 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 50 0 3 0 0 3 8 10 1 0 05:09 07:04 04:46 00:00 16:59

7 DE Axel Bergkvist 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 02:22 01:41 01:24 00:00 05:27
37 FW Elliot Ståhlberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:04 00:00 00:04 00:00 00:08
79 FW Patrik Lundh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 10 6 0 0 03:40 05:00 03:33 00:00 12:13
20 FW Marcus Westfält 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 0 0 03:32 03:36 03:06 00:00 10:14

4 FW Oscar Lawner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 0 0 02:35 03:18 01:43 00:00 07:36

35 GK Carl Lindbom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
33 GK Maxime Lagacé 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 4 8 12 10 32 21 11 60.4 9 12 7 0 28 10 7
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